en gere da ke		-10/10	PO							 		18 PM			
		•			FLEXTR	XIIC VII	859 8 Y 5779 ING COVER 00169 13 0	ORDER -	LIFFEC _10-1	IIVE DAS 5-97					
	· ;	то:	DIVISION	OF CORPC	RATIONS			•	Fax 🌩	: (850)	922-40	01	• • • •		
	•	FROM:	CORPORATE CONTACT: PHONE: (3	JOHNSTE C	-ROBRIG	ENATIONA	LINC.			: 110(; (305)		· · · ·			
	•		CERT, OF CERT, COI	STATUS.	H97000 FLORID 1 0 S PAGE A	a propia Nd USE I	CORPORAT PAGES DEL.MESHO EST.CHAR T AS A CO	OD OD VER SHI	4 FAX 578.75 EET. 7	YPE TH	s fax .	• • •			
	`	: 	•			and Bott	NOM OF ALL	PAGES	OF 12	is pocu	MENT.		••••••	•	
	•	•	TER 'M' FC		•			•••.		· · ·	•		•		
:	:	ENTER	SELECTION	I AND «CI	æ:		•	,		• .	•			•	19
•	•.'	· ·	·						•	•		•			
													'.	•	
			· .							••••	,		•	•	
	•	•		•					•		• •		• .	,	
•	•••		•			·			•	•		•	· . ·		
		•		· ·	•					۰.	• • •		• ••	• •	
	·		,					· ·			۰. •			•	
		••	•	•						•.	•		•		語の
	•										·		•	• ,	
	•			•					•	• .•			• • •	•	2.2
	• •.					•			•	•••••			•		
		<u>.</u>	•		•				•	· · · ·		2	· . 	•	
. •		• •	•			•				·		•	• •		÷.
•	• .	•							:	, TAS	UCT		•		
	. •	. ·		•.		•				SEE	20	[• }	1
•			· · · ·						• .			E D	•	•	
			•				·	•			AN 8: 04		• • •	•	24 6.
•		•							•	DA	<u>, 0</u>		.*		
	•												· .	· · ·	
	• •		•							•			•	· ·	<u>ب</u>
	•										•			•	
	· '	•								•	·	•	•		12
	,	•										• •			2.55
		•													

PAGE 02

· WW 2.40 m 12.

1153213

W 12. 160

MIAMI OFFICE

1.11

10/20/1001 15:46 3026720110

FLOHIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10/20/57 05:54 Florida Cepartment pl

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 20, 1997

1041922-3709

CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

SUBJECT: TAMARA DEBIGNS, INC. REF: W97000023779

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective data is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the data of receipt.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-5931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist PAX Aud. #: 897000016913 Letter Number: 697A00051011

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahossoe, Florida 32814

PAGE 01

MIAMI OFFICE

H97000016913

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida corporation is: Tamara Designs, Inc.

Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is: Tamara Designs, Inc. 11 Menores Avenue, #11 Coral Gables FL 33134 DADE

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is: Anna Tamara 11 Menores Avenue, #11 Coral Gables FL 33134

Article IV. Board of Directors

The name of each member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Anna Tamara

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

Rebeca Yaker | FL Bar Member 989037 Rebeca F. Yaker, P.A. 80 SW 8th Street, Suite 2021 Mlaml FL 33130 305-373-3202

H97000016913

PAGE 03

MIMI OFFICE

Copyright @ 1993-1997 CO

1-20 AN 8: 0

m

3026729110 90.2013997 12:46

H97000016919

Article V. Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 2,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

Article VI. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is: Rebeca Yaker Rebeca F. Yaker, P.A. 80 SW 8th Street, Suite 2021 Miami FL 33130

Article VII. Corporate Existence

These Articles of Incorporation shall become effective and the corporate existence will begin on October 15, 1997.

The undersigned incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on October 20, 1997.

REBECA YAKER Kara O'Donnell as attorney-in-fact

Rebeca Yaker | FL Bar Member 989037 Rebeca F. Yaker, P.A. 80 SW 8th Street, Suite 2021 Miami FL 33130 305-373-3202

H97000016913

PAGE 84

MIAMI OFFICE

Copyright © 1993-1997 CC

90-2011001 TS:40

3026729110

OCT-16-97 03 105 PM REDECA F. VAKER 305 5751552 JULIU 397 14101 385672938 PIAN OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

CORPORATION: Tamara Designs, Inc.

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: Anna Tamara 11 Menores Avenue, #11 Coral Gables FL 33134

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Reference Verce ANNA TABAARA amorney

Date: October 10, 1997

Robecs Yakar I FL Bar Member 969037 Robecs F. Yaker, P.A. 50 SW 8th Street, Buile 2021 Miami FL 23130 305-373-3202

H97000016913

Copyright @ 1023-1097 CC

PAE 02

20 AN 8:

õ

PAGE 05

MIAMI OFFICE

10/20/1007 12:46 3026720110